## Lisle Township

## **Resolution No. 2016-1**

## Elected Officials' Salary Rates for Four-Year Term Beginning May, 2017 and the Assessor's Term Beginning January, 2018

WHEREAS, the Lisle Township Board is required by law, not later than 180 days prior to the next term of office, to fix the compensation for the Township Elected Officials whose terms begin May, 2017 and end May, 2021, and the Assessor's term beginning January 1, 2018 and ending December 31, 2021, and;

WHEREAS, this said Board has diligently and carefully reviewed the functions and responsibilities of the elected officials' offices to be filled at the Consolidated Election to be held in April 2017;

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of Lisle Township that the compensation for the Lisle Township Elected Officers for the four-year terms, beginning May, 2017 and the Assessor's term beginning January 1, 2018, shall be as follows:

	5/2017 through <u>4/2018</u>	5/2018 through <u>4/2019</u>	5/2019 through <u>4/2020</u>	5/2020 through <u>4/2021</u>
Supervisor	\$61,110.00	\$61,110.00	\$61,110.00	\$61,110.00
Highway Commissioner	\$90,617.00	\$90,617.00	\$90,617.00	\$90,617.00
Clerk	\$22,913.00	\$22,913.00	\$22,913.00	\$22,913.00
Trustees (Four)	\$5800.00	\$5800.00	\$5800.00	\$5800.00
	<u>2018</u>	<u>2019</u>	<u>2020</u>	<u>2021</u>
Assessor*	\$110,812.00	\$110,812.00	\$110,812.00	\$110,812.00

\* Plus \$6,000/year for car allowance

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Supervisor shall be paid, as provided by statute, an additional \$1,000 annually as Treasurer of the Lisle Township Road District Funds;

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Supervisor, Highway Commissioner, and Assessor, are eligible for Township medical, dental, and life insurance, and may participate in such plans, under the same terms as the Township employees;

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Supervisor, Highway Commissioner, Assessor, and Clerk may participate in the Illinois Municipal Retirement Fund (IMRF);